INDICATES THEY COULD BE CONVEYED WITHOUT REQUIRING A SUBDIVISION.

TELEPHONE

NO VISIBLE PIPE

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL I( 44 SWAN STREET)

THE LAND IN SAID METHUEN, ESSEX COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, BOUNDED

AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SWAN STREET WHICH IS TWO HUNDRED

SEVENTY-FIVE (275) FEET WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF JACKSON STREET EXTENSION, THENCE

WESTERLY ABOUT ONE HUNDRED SEVEN (107) FEET ALONG SAID LINE OF SWAN STREET TO A SPIKE

IN THE GROUND; THENCE

NORTHERLY AT AN ANGLE OF 98° 51' 30" ONE HUNDRED SIX (106) FEET MORE OR LESS BY LAND NOW

OR FORMERLY OF FINDEISEN'S FARMS ICE CREAM CO. TO A STAKE; THENCE

EASTERLY AT AN ANGLE OF 81° 8' 30" ABOUT ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE (131) FEET BY LAND NOW

OR FORMERLY OF FINDEISEN'S ICE CREAM CO. TO A STAKE; THENCE

SOUTHERLY SEVENTY-FOUR (74) FEET BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FINDEISEN'S ICE CREAM CO.

TO A STAKE; THENCE

WESTERLY FIVE (5) FEET TO A STAKE AND THENCE SOUTHERLY THIRTY-FIVE (35) FEET, BOTH

[...]

NORTHERLY ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FINDEISEN'S ICE CREAM

CO.;

EASTERLY ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FINDEISEN'S ICE CREAM CO.;

SOUTHERLY ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAAB.

THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PREMISES IS ONE HUNDRED FOUR (104) FEET NORTH OF

THE NORTHERN LINE OF SWAN STREET.

ADDED APPROXIMATE CITY/TOWN LINE1

No. DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

N/A J.L.S. A.J.L. 10-25-13

DATEAPPROVED:DRAWN:FIELD CREW

ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHY2 S.P.P. J.L.S. A.J.L. 11-19-13

UPDATE WITH RECEIPT F TITLE3 N/A J.L.S.